_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SHIELDING SOURCE1 LENGTH2 MOUNTING3
A - Satine Lens
HE - High Efficiency Lens
WHE - Asymmetric Lens
P - Parabolic Louver
Shielding pg. 2
_27_ _ - 2700K

• Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
• Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery         Ordering Code:   1-1PL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery    Ordering Code:   E-1PL
• Single circuit, GTD required           Ordering Code:   1-1GB
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section   Ordering Code:   1-1PL1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections  Ordering Code:   M-2PL2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section                  Ordering Code:   1-1N
Finish
• Standard powder-coat textured white, metallic silver, textured black, graphite or bronze
painted finish; consult factory for chip of standard paint finishes
• Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for
more information
• Specify finish options for mounting hardware (endcaps, hubs, and pendants) in fixture
options section
W White (white cord/white canopy)
S Metallic Silver (grey cord/silver canopy)
BL Textured Black (black cord/black canopy)
BR Bronze (white cord/bronze canopy)
GR Graphite (white cord/graphite canopy)
CC Custom Color (white cord/color match canopy)
pg. 5
0 No Battery
_FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option)
_FSBST Factory Select Battery (10w, Self Testing)
_ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
_IRH Iota 20w Remote
_PRH Bodine 20w Remote
_PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
MOFFAT M
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
M_LED_SPEC_APRIL2023
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Indoor Linear Luminaire
pg. 6
Controls
Solution Components Network/Sensor Connection Required Drivers Limitations
DLMFC Legrand Wattstopper DLM LMFC-011 Digital Light Management (DLM) Wired, one RJ45 port OL2, OL4 None
CLME Encelium CLM ZBHA-CLM-DIM Encelium Wireless OL5 None
VRF Lutron Vive Connected DFCSJ-OEM-RF Vive Wireless OD1, PR1 Not available with 347 volt
• Pinnacle Lighting offers easy to specify network control solutions that connect to an
intelligent centralized system to maximize lighting energy efficiencies or integral sen-
sors for individual fixture control
• Pinnacle Lighting fixtures ship technology ready; commissioning by others
• Controls can only be used with Single Circuit (1) or Emergency Circuit (E)
• Contact factory for any non-standard configurations for layout, placement, or EM
options
• One drop per sensor typical, consult factory for more information
Fixture Options
• Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
• CM option includes both Hub and Pendant (NOT ENDCAP). May require longer lead time.
• Cannot combine Visor with DLMFC or CLME contol options
CE Chrome Endcaps
CM Chrome Mounting (includes hub)
DSP Customer Supplied Battery/Driver/Sensor
V Visor
Controls: Tunable White
• Pinnacle Lighting offers easy to specify tunable white solutions for integrated